PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3786483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGER GREGARD	02/15/2016
RICHARD KARMHAG	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHROMOGENICS AB
Street Address:	ULLFORSGATAN 15
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-752 28

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14906398
PCT Number:	SE2014050902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-0991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133694224

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI
Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4010293/203731	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY L. TORRENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Torrence/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChromoGenics-Assignment#page1.tif source=ChromoGenics-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503739840 REEL: 038001 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Greger Gregard**, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Herman Flodkvists väg 4, SE-756 51, Uppsala, Sweden, and **Richard Karmhag**, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Blomgatan 11 B, SE-752 31, Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented "**Contacting of Electrochromic Devices**", as set forth in PCT International Application Number PCT/SE2014/050902 filed July 23, 2014, assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 14/906,398; and

WHEREAS, **ChromoGenics AB**, having an address of Ullforsgatan 15, SE-752 28, Uppsala, Sweden, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting

PATENT REEL: 038001 FRAME: 0502 said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 2016-02-15

Dated: 2016-02-24

Richard KARMHAG

CINCINNATV208279v 1

PATENT REEL: 038001 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 03/16/2016